


























































































































From: Hamblin Law Office <admin@hamblinlawoffice.com=
Sent: Thursday. July 25, 2019 1:05 PM

To: F N < 1@courts.az.gov>

Subject: Request for Security Video

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden)

Hamblin Law Office <admin@hamblinlawoffice.com> Thu, Jul 25, 2019 at 1:36 PM
To: Bryce Hamblin <bryce@hamblinlawoffice.com>

[Quoted text hidden)

Thu, Jul 25, 2019 at 1:47 PM

Troy Czarnyszka -
To: Hamblin Law Office <admin@hamblinlawoffice.com>

Good aflernoon
| have requested our IT department to pull the video. |hope 1o have the video early next week
Troy

From: Hamblin Law Office [mailto:admin@hambliniawoffice.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2019 1:05 PM

To: H M

Subject: Request for Security Video

Good afternoon M I was following up on our request for Security Footage from June 18th, 2019 from 12;30
p.m. until 2:30 p.m. Could you give me an estimated time frame of when we can expect to receive that?

|Quoted text hidden|


















Comp Supp 1

19-323
1-13-20

From: Bryce Hamblin <bryce@hamblinlawoffice,com>
Sent: Monday, January 13, 2020 12:58 PM

To: Elliott, April _ -ourts.az.gov>

Subject: Re: CJC Case No. 159-323 (Judge Gregory)

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

April:

Please see attached the letter from bar counsel dismissing the charge/complaint brought by Judge
Gregory. As tindicated over the phone, the most recent order to show cause that Judge Gregory
Issued against me was for a case in which Judge Gregory's husband was the "victim" (false reporting)
as well as one of the investigating officers and the supervising officer (attached Disclosure 1-15).
What's more, Judge Gregory indicates on the record, as you will hear in the recording, that the
Defendant waived said conflict. First, this is not a waivable conflict. Second, the whole premise
behind Judge Gregory appointing me is that the Defendant supposedly could not understand and/or
appreciate the gravity of the charges against her. Yet ludge Gregory though she was fit enough to
waive an unwaivable conflict. Please let me know if you need anything additional.

On Tue, Dec 31, 2019 at 4:03 PM Elliott, April « @courts a2, gov> wrote:

Hi Mr. Hamblin:

I am the attorney investigating your complaint against Judge Gregory. | understand that a hearing
on your Rule 10.1 motion was held before the Apache County Superior Court en banc and they
granted your motion. | am in the process of obtaining that ruling and the recording of that
proceeding. | wanted to know if there had been any disposition of the bar complaint (although we
have parallel functions, we are limited in what we can share with the Bar and vice versa).
Therefore, if there has been a disposition, | would appreciate it if you could share the outcome
with me, Thank you for your attention to this matter.

April P. Elliott

Disciplinary Counsel

Arizona Commission on Judicial Conduct
1501 W. Washington, Suite 229

Phoenix, AZ 85007

602-452-3200 (Main)






STATE BAR
== CFARIZONA

November 20, 2019

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Bryce M Hamblin

Hamblin Law Office PLC
P.O. Box 488

367 N. Main Street, Suite 3
Eagar, Arizona 85925-0488

Re: File No: 19-2179
Complainant: The Hon. Marsha Ann Gregory

Dear Mr, Hamblin:

The State Bar recelved a telephonic Bar charge/complaint against you from Judge Gregory
on August 1, 2019, After our review and investigation of the charge, we determined there
was no clear and convincing evidence of a violation of the Rules of Professlonal Conduct
warranting further investigation. We, therefore, dismissed this charge on September 9,
2019, and consider this file closed,

Pursuant to Rule 70(a)(4), Ariz. R. Sup. Ct., the record of this charge will be public for six
months from the date of this letter, This charge has no adverse Impact on your standing
with the State Bar, The record shows a consumer charge that was dismissed. Pursuant to
Rule 71, Ariz. R, Sup. Ct., the State Bar file may be expunged in three years.

Sincerely,

r

Blair Hartwell Moses
Bar Counsel - Intake

BHM/tab

19-4083 Page 10f1

4201 N, 24th Streel  » - Suite 100 »  Phoenix, AZ 85016-6266

Pi:602.252.4804 » mx:602.271.4930 - wessie: www.azhar.org
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Full Case Display
File Number: 001-037136
04/18/2019 5:02PM
Person Information
Defendant's Name Alias Name
Vanessa Marie Macleod
Refendant's Address
DOB Y Height SSN Race Weight
OLN Hair Eves Prior Offender Stafus | SID# EBI¥#
Case Information
PA File Number Submitting Agency Agency Report # Arrest LE DSN Name
001-037136 Springerville Police Department 18-0220 Daniel Carthel
1st Offense Date 2nd Offense Date Court Number
03/15/2019 03/15/2018
>
Apache
Co-Defendants and Defense Attorney
Eile Location Issued By Next Docket Division Judge
ROUNDVALLEY Gregory, Marsha
Last Activily
Complaint Created
Case Type
Victim
Attomey Assigned Defense Attomey
Alane M. Moore
Prosecuting Attomey's Address Attomey's Address
Apache County Attomey's Office P.O. Box 637
P fing A 's City, State & Z ; & Gity. State & Zi
Saint Johns, AZ 85936
Bar Number Phone Number Eax Number Bar Number Ehone Number Eax Number
032700 (928)337-7560

Page 1 of 1

























APACHE COUNTY ADULT DETENTION FACILITY

PRE-BOOKING SHEET
BOOKING#
NCIC: NEGATIVE POSTIVE
BY:
wwe. KUENEMAN SHEILA  RANAE
LAST FIRST MIDDLE
ADDRESS: -
NUMBER STRIFT ¢y STATE ne
TELEPHONE: ~ ' =
DAY NIGH]
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:
SEX.  RACI: HEIGHT: ____ WEIGHT: HAIR: =~ = - EYES: l'
MOUSTACHE: Y __ N BEARD: Y N GLASSES: Y__ N COMPLEXTION BUILD -—-———
PERSONAL DESCRIPTORS: Scars, Marks, Tattoos or other. Describe:
ALIASES (AKA’S):
PLACE OF BIRTH: DATE OF BIRTH:
ARRESTING AGEnCy: SPRINGERVILLE POLICE DEPT | . ,.18-1115
ARRESTING OFFICER: MCCUE BADGE: 1 20
PLACE OF ARREST: DATE/TIME: 1 0/20/1 8// 1 539
NEXT OF KIN: RELATIONSHIP:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CHARGES
CLASS LITERAL STATUTE
M Use of an eleclronic communication to harass 13-2916.A3
M HARASSMENT 13-2921.A1
M Use of an electronic communication to harass 13-2816.A1
f .Z:Ju-ﬁa_ M’/%gz‘t-f"‘ﬂ o ¥ /Z-l’u.A
Phle s lofe
v / T

Forma(a) 1of 5
Rev. 10709






















































































































































































